
PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS
2,400 to 9,600 SF of brand 
new contractor bay space 
ready for occupancy 
by early-Q2 2025 in 
Farmington, CT

Each 40’x60’ unit will include 
1,900± SF of shop space, 300± 
SF of office space plus a 
mezzanine, a 12’x14’ overhead 
drive-in door

Located off Route 6/
Scott Swamp Road with 
convenient access to I-84

Signage 
available

CONTACT
EXCLUSIVE

AGENT

JOE SULLO II
joe@smrea.com
860-882-9631

FOR LEASE FARMINGTON INDUSTRIAL CENTER - CONTRACTOR BAYS
170 SCOTT SWAMP ROAD | FARMINGTON, CT 
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Address 170 Scott Swamp Road, 
Farmington, CT 06032

Building Type Multi-tenant contractor bays

Year Built 2025

Total Building SF 9,600

Available SF 2,400-9,600

Clear Height 18’

Drive-in Doors Two (2) 12’x14’ per unit; 8 total

Construction Type Non-combustible steel

Power 200A; 3 phase

Lease Rate Upon Request

Available Early-Q2 2025
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AND LIGHT ABOVE DOOR(TYP)

#

PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE OF FINISHED CEILING

PARTITION TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF METAL DECK AT 
FLOOR/ROOF OR BOTTOM OF GWB AT TRUSSES/SOFFIT

GENERAL NOTES

DESCRIPTIONTYPE

6" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. 5/8" TYPE 
X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE

A. PROVIDE PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS &  SOAP DISPENSERS AT ALL 
SINKS. WALL MOUNT ADJACENT TO SINK.

B. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN GYPSUM CEILINGS AND / OR WALLS TO 
ALLOW FOR ACCESS TO CONCEALED EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES.

C. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF 
FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, FIRE SMOKE BARRIERS AND PARTITIONS 
TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE.

D. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, AND ACOUSTICAL PARTITIONS EXTEND FULL 
HEIGHT TO THE UNDERSIDE OF GYPSUM BOARD (ATTACHED TO 
TRUSSES) AND/OR FLOOR DECK ABOVE AS SHOWN ON THE CODE 
DRAWINGS AND/OR WALL SECTIONS AND/OR PARTITION 
NOTES/SCHEDULE. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS AND THE 
TOP/PERIMETER OF ALL PARTITIONS SPECIFIED TO EXTEND TO THE 
UNDERSIDE OF GYPSUM BOARD AND/OR DECK TO PREVENT THE 
PASSAGE OF FIRE, AND/OR SOUND.

E. OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SEAL 
WITH UL LABELED FIRESTOPPING MATERIALS.

F. NOT ALL PARTITION TYPES SHOWN MAY BE USED ON THIS PLAN.

G. DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE TO FACE OF CMU OR FACE OF GWB 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

H. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT THE BASE OF ALL INTERIOR 
WALLS AND AT THE SIDES OF INTERIOR WALLS WHERE THEY                           
INTERSECT WALLS. ALSO PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT THE 
TOP OF WALLS WHERE THE WALLS ARE SPECIFIED TO EXTEND TO 
THE UNDERSIDE OF THE DECK. IN ADDITION, ACOUSTICALLY SEAL 
ALL OPENINGS IN THESE WALLS WITH BACKER AND ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO OPENINGS AROUND 
DUCTS, PIPING, CONDUITS, BEAMS, DECKING ETC. FOR A COMPLETE 
ACOUSTIC WALL ASSEMBLY WHICH MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE STC 
RATING SHOWN ON THE PARTITION SCHEDULE.
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NOTES
1.  WASTE AND HOT WATER PIPING TO BE 
INSULATED AT ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES AND 
SINKS

2.  ADULT FLUSH CONTROLS FOR WATER 
CLOSETS AND URINALS SHALL BE MOUNTED 
ON THE OPEN / WIDE SIDE OF THE WATER 
CLOSET.

3.  ADULT MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR ALL 
OPERATING PARTS OF MISCELLANEOUS 
ADULT ACCESSORIES IS 15" AFF MIN. AND 48" 
AFF MAX. (FIRE ALARMS, SECURITY, 
THERMOSTATS, ETC.)

4.  PROVIDE CONCEALED SOLID BLOCKING IN 
STUD WALLS FOR ACCESSORY MOUNTING.

5.  REFER TO PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR 
REQUIRED ACCESSORIES.

6. ALL "MIN" DIMENSIONS FOR ACCESSORY 
MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED 
CLEAR DIMENSIONS TO FINISH SURFACE, 
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE
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BUILDING CODES
STATE BUILDING CODE WITH SUPPLEMENT: 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2022 CONNECTICUT AMENDMENT

STATE FIRE CODE WITH SUPPLEMENT: 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2022 CONNECTICUT AMENDMENT
2022 CT Fire Prevention Code

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CODES: 2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2021 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2020 NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2021 CT FIRE SAFETY CODE
2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

ACCESSIBILITY CODE: ICC / ANSI A 117.1 - 2009

CURRENT PUBLIC HEALTH CODE TITLE 19. PUBLIC HEALTH & SAFETY

304.1 USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION: PRIMARY - S1 STORAGE MODERATE HAZARD 
SECONDARY - BUSINESS

602.2 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE 2B - UNPROTECTED - NON-SPRINKLERED

Minimum Number of Fixtures : TABLE 2902.1 (TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 9 PER TENNANT SPACE)

WATER CLOSETS: 1 per 25 for the first 50 and 1 per 50 for the remainder exceeding 50 PROVIDED :1 (PER TENNANT)

LAVATORIES: 1 per 40 for the first 80 and 1 per 80 for the remainder exceeding 80 PROVIDED : 1 (PER TENNANT)

DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 1 per 100  PROVIDED : 0 (PER TENNANT)

1 SERVICE SINK: PROVIDED:1 (PER TENNANT)

WITHOUT SPRINKLER
SYSTEM (FEET)

OCCUPANT LOAD

WITH SPRINKLER
SYSTEM (FEET)

OL<30 OL>30

49 100 75 100
aB

OCCUPANCY MAXIMUM
OCCUPANT LOAD

OF SPACE

MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS 
TRAVEL DISTANCE (FEET) 

TABLE 1006.2.1
SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY

NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE INTERIOR FIT OUT ONLY, REFER TO PRE ENGINEERED METAL 
BUILDING DRAWINGS FOR ALL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO CORE AND SHELL OF BUILDING

Copyright © 2024

38 Alderwood Drive,   West Hartford, CT 06117
T: (203) 434-3144
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Revisions
NO  DATE  DESCRIPTION

1/8" = 1'-0"1 GROUND LEVEL PLAN (0'-0") - BUILDING 1 - OVERALL
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9,706 S.F. (4 UNITS)

F.F. = 201.30
(SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR

EXACT DIMENSIONS)
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(UNIT E)

PROPOSED BUILDING #4
4,800 S.F. (4 UNITS)F.F. = 201.80
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PARKING REQUIREMENTS TABLE
REQUIRED PROPOSED

CONTRACTOR STORAGE 1 SPACE PER 17 GARAGE DOORS
11 UNITS TOTAL EMPLOYEE COUNT 1 SPACE

INSIDE & 1 SPACE
OUTSIDE

34 SPACES
OFFICE AREA 1 PER 225 S.F. 18 (9'x20')SPACES

300 S.F. EACH UNIT 14.6 SPACES 2 HANDICAP
3,300 S.F. TOTAL 54 TOTAL SPACES

OVERALL PARKING AVERAGES 5 SPACES PER UNIT (5 EMPLOYEES)

ZONING TABLE (ZONE CR)
REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA 40,000 S.F. 99,258 S.F.
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 150 FT 359.03 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD 40 FT 40.5 FT
MINIMUM SIDE YARD (50' TOTAL) 20 FT MIN. 21.0 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD 25 FT 35.4 FT
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 36 FT 21 FT

BUILDING & IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 65% 55.44%

GROSS AREA OF PARKING & AISLES = 37,240 S.F.

INTERIOR LANDSCAPING REQUIRED (10%): 3,724 S.F.

INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PROVIDED: 3,981 S.F.
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STOP SIGN (31-0552)

WHITE LETTERS ON
RED BACKGROUND

AND POST DETAIL
STOP SIGN (31-0552)

NOTE: SIGN SHALL BE HIGH INTENSITY PRISMATIC

SITE SIGNAGE SHALL MEET ALL
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SPECIFICATION
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45 M.P.H.
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ConnDOT TRAFFIC STATEMENT FOR 8774 SCOTT SWAMP ROAD (ROUTE 6):

The existing 2.279 acre site is located on the north side of Route 6 900' west of the
intersection with New Britain Avenue in Farmington. The site has 359' of frontage
with (2) existing curb cuts. the easterly curb cut is 57' wide and the westerly curb cut
is 92' wide. The parcel was previously owned by the State of Connecticut and utilized
for storage of salt and materials for maintenance related to state highways.

The proposed use is contractor's storage units comprising of (4) buildings totaling
22,100 s.f. with 11 units. Proposed parking accounts for (5) employees per unit.

Site traffic into the site is designed as a one-way in from traffic traveling east and
west at the eastern entrance. The existing eastern curb cut (57') will be closed and a
new curb cut being located 70' easterly being 38.4' in width. "Do Not Enter" signs are
utilized to control on-site traffic from using this entrance as an exit.  Maximum driveway
width shall be 18'.

Site traffic out of the site is designed as a one-way out utilizing the existing western
curb cut (92') and adjusting that to an 54.5' curb cut. Stop signs, 12" wide white
painted stop bar and "Do Not Enter" signs are utilized to control traffic on-site. Maximum
driveway width shall be 18'.

Proposed entrance and exit drives are designed to accommodate SU-30 turning
movements within appropriate lanes. Sightline distances for the one-way out
driveway are 893' to the east and 751' to the west, as shown, measured 15' from the
edge of the road. The posted speed limit is 45 M.P.H.

EXISTING SITE IMPERVIOUS = 34.14%

IMPERVIOUS IN STATE R.O.W.

EXISTING = 12,679 S.F.
PROPOSED = 2,712 S.F.
(9,967 S.F. REDUCTION)

SITE SIGNAGE WITHIN
STATE R.O.W. SHALL

BE BREAK AWAY AS PER
STATE SPECIFICATIONS

NOTES:

1. ALL HVAC UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM THE ROADWAY
    (NO ROOFTOP MECHANICALS PROPOSED)
2. TRANSFORMER LOCATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
    EVERSOURCE.
3. PRIVATE HAULER REFUSE AND RECYCLING CONTAINERS
    SHALL BE STORED INSIDE UNITS.
4. ALL UNITS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SPILL KITS.
5. NO OUTSIDE STORAGE SHALL BE ALLOWED.

NOW LEASING 
PROPOSED BUILDING 1

each unit is 2,400 SF
9,600 SF total
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CONTACT EXCLUSIVE AGENT
JOE SULLO II
joe@smrea.com
860-882-9631


